
MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

INTENT TO A WARD

Authorization to issue a blanket purchase order to Scott Paint Company, Inc.

, ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY' " '
ministrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Develo

ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Inefficiency in quoting for paint
and supplies

George Earnest CPPBlJ r
Various Departments

RFQ 14-0998GE Paint and
Painting Supplies

Paint and paint related
supplies

George Earnest CPPB,

PH (941) 749-3044

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSIO

• On February 24, 2014 RFQ 14-0998GE for Paint and Painting Supplies was issued. No addendums
were issued. On March 14, 2014 two responses were received: Scott Paint Company, Inc. and The
Sherwin Williams Co.

• After an evaluation of the RFQ submittal, Scott Paint Company, Inc., as the lowest responsive and
responsible quoter, is recommended for the award.

Recommend issuing a blanket purchase order to Scott Paint Company, Inc. as per
the Quote Price Tabulation attached.

Scott Paint Company, Inc. $34,440.78
The Sherwin Williams Co. $37,714.65



QUOTE RESPONSE TABULATION

RFQ # 14-0998GE - PAINT AND PAINTING SUPPLIES

ITEM
DESCRIPTIONSCOTT PAINTSHERWIN

WilLIAMSInterior Acrylic Latex, 1

Semi-Gloss Enamel:
$13.95

$14.95
Non-yellowing and mildew resistantExterior 100% Acrylic2

Semi-gloss Supercoat
$14.25

$17.90
Latex: Non-yellowing and

mildew proofInterior and Exterior LatexAcrylic Semi-Gloss:High Adhesion Acrylic3
Semi-Gloss: Low odor,$16.90$14.00

non-yellowing and fade resistant, heavy dutyrecoat paintPrimer and SealerLatex Surface Conditioner/white: Fast dry to medium4
low sheen, primer on $13.00$16.50

galvanized and anodized metals, PVC pipe andQlass. Mildew resistant100% Acrylic ElastomericHi Build Coating: Tocontain blends of5
mildewcides, premium $16.00$16.50

titanium dioxide and 100% acrylic emulsions,and mildew proof warranty



ITEM
DESCRIPTIONSCOTT PAINTSHERWIN

WilLIAMSLatex drywall primer: 6
Finish being matte flat$11.50$10.95

with vinyl Acrylic emulsion Acrylic Latex GlossEnamel: Gloss, Interiorlatex gloss enamel, super7
adhesion over a variety of$19.50$14.00

surfaces, to flow similar to alkyd enamels, ability toscrub and is durable8

Exterior 100% Acrylic Flat
$13.70$18.50Stucco: Mildew resistant

Interior or Exterior Ultra9

100% Acrylic Gloss
$17.50

$10.50
Supercoat: Mildew and sulfide stain resistantSealer and Bonding LatexSurface Condition Clear:Fast dry to medium low10

sheen, priming new
$9.50

$10.50
stucco, primer on

galvanized and anodizedmetal, PVC pipe andglassInterior & ExteriorPolythane AlkydPolyurethane Gloss11
Enamel: Low odor, ability$21.25$22.15

to scrub and is durable, resists yellowing and easybrushingUltra 100% Acrylic Flat12
Supercoat: Mildew, fade$14.55$16.45

and sulfide stain resistant Ultra 100% Acrylic Velvet13

Supercoat: Mildew, fade$15.38$14.95
and sulfide stain resistant Ultra 100% Acrylic14

Supercoat Primer: Mildew,
$13.95

$21.30
fade and sulfide stain resistant



ITEM
DESCRIPTIONSCOTT PAINT

SHERWIN

WilLIAMSInterior & Exterior Poly thane AlkydPolyurethane Semi-Gloss15

Enamel:Low odor,$20.30$21.15

ability to scrub and is durable, resists yellowingand easy brushinqExterior Alkyd Super-SealPrimer: A premium quality,high-hiding, easy to apply16
primer. Dries to a well $17.90$18.90

sealed, nonporous finish. Mildew resistant, stopsbleed throuqhInterior Latex Matte Wall
17

Finish: Superior durability,
$11.50

$13.45
and scrub ability. Stain resistantInterior Latex Satin Wall

18

Finish: Superior durability,
$12.45

$13.50
and scrub ability. Stain resistantFast Dry Stain Block19

Primer: Fast drying, high
$15.80

$13.50
hiding. Sandable in 1-2 hoursLatex Ceiling Paint: DeadFlat, high hiding ceiling20

paint. Thick consistency
$10.05

$11.05
to allow for a no-drip

application. Fast drying,durable, low odorInterior & Exterior Acrylic AUrethane Gloss Enamel:high performing, fastdrying, Two-component21
acrylic/aliphatic urethane,$34.65$36.40

excellent abrasion and water resistance, verydurable. Extremelyhard hiqh qloss finish



ITEM
DESCRIPTIONSCOTT PAINTSHERWIN

WilLIAMSWater-Based Two-Part Industrial Finish EpoxyGloss Enamel:Two-component high22

gloss epoxy, low odor
$22.75

$22.95
high hiding; For use

where a tough, highlycleanable, chemical andsolvent resistant cleaningis neededInterior & Exterior SiliconeConcrete Sealer: Interior/
23

Exterior concrete floor
$23.50

$18.50
sealer, medium sheen,

very durable and abrasionresistantInterior& Exterior AcrylicUrethane Floor & DeckPaint: high-hiding, fast-24
drying water based $17.50$17.80

finish, floor and deck paint; for use on concreteand wood floorsPremium 100% SolidsEpoxy Floor CoatingSmooth: splash and spill25

corrosion resistant,
$17.50

$42.48
high wear ability, anti-skid surfaces when used inconjunction with abroadcast aggregateInterior & Exterior AlkydEnamel Primer: general26

purpose modified alkyd
$23.50

$24.50
primer for interior and exterior metalsurfaces, rust inhibitinqPrimer-Sealer (Water-Based) Stain Killer/Bond27

Coat: White pigmented,
$20.75

$21 .30
styrenated acrylic Water-base primer-sealerstain killer & bond coat



ITEM
DESCRIPTIONSCOTT PAINTSHERWIN

WilLIAMSPrimer-Sealer (Water- Based) Deep Tint StainKiller/Bond Coat: White28
pigmented, styrenated $18.75$19.75

acrylic water-base, deep- tint-capable primer-sealerstain killer & bond coatPrimer-Sealer (Oil-Based)29

Cover-Stain Stain Killer:
$16.10

$17.10Oil based cover stain
primerExterior Acrylic UrethaneSealant Caulk: waterborne30

exterior sealant caulk in$2.75$2.75
cartridge tubes (10 oz.)

Interior Acrylic Latex Caulk

: waterborne interior latex31
sealant caulk with silicone$1.55$1.55

in cartridge tubes (10 oz.)
Kilz Brand Primer: One

32
gallon containers $19.15$19.15

Kilz Brand Primer: Spray
33

cans to be ordered by the$47.88$47.88
case, 12 cans to a case Spray Paint (Assorted34

Colors): Spray Cans (12
$40.88

$40.80
oz. size) Kilz Brand or equal35

Paint thinner- Gallon $8.70$8.70
36

Denatured alcohol - GL$12.95$12.95
37

9" Roller cover, 1 W' nap$3.70$3.70
38

9" Roller cover, 1" nap$3.65$3.65
39

9" Roller cover, %" nap$2.95$2.95
40

9" Roller cover, 112" nap$2.65$2.65
41

9" Roller cover, 1/8" napN/A$0.80
42

9" Roller cover, 5/16" napN/A$0.80
43

9" Roller frames $4.60$4.60
44

Bucket grids - 1 gallon$1 .45$1.20
45

Bucket grids - 5 gallon$1.75$1 .45
46

1" Painter's tape $3.95$1.25



ITEM

DESCRIPTIONSCOTT PAINTSHERWIN
WilLIAMS47

2" Painter's tape $6.50$2.50
48

Nylon strainers - 1 gallon$0.60$0.60
49

Nylon strainers - 5 gallon$0.80$0.80
50

4" Whiz roller cover, $3.45
$3.45iumbo 51

4" Whiz roller cover, $2.50
$2.00

regular 52
Sanding sponge - $1.95

$1.95medium
53

Sandinq sponge - course$1.95$1.95
54

Masking paper, 9" $1.55$1.55
55

Masking paper, 11" $2.25$2.25
56

Fluetrol, gallon $11.95$11 .95
57

Penetrol, qallon $19.95$19.95
58

Xylene, gallon $12.15$12.15
59

Rags, white terry cloth, 5$10.95
$10.95Ib box

60
Rags, white terry cloth, 10$21 .85

$21.85Ib box
61

Rags, grey knit, 5 Ib box$8.85$8.85
62

Drop cloth, 9X12 $2.75
$2.35

disposable, paper/plastic 63
Drop cloth, 9X12, 1 Mil$1.50

$1.50
plastic 64

Drop cloth, 4X12, rubber$8.55
$8.55

butyl 65
Drop cloth, 9X12, rubber

$17.25
$17.25butyl 66

Discount from retail or
%15

%40
MSRP

GRANDTOTALFORAWARD $34,440.78
$37,714.65PURPOSES


